
Team Armenia

Ruzanna Mkhitaryan
Administrative professional
O +374-10-58 18 77
M +374 91 00 11 67
ruzanna.mkhitaryan@giz.de

Samvel Hovhannisyan
Programme Assistant
O +374-10-58 18 77 
M +374 91 00 11 62
samvel.hovhannisyan@giz.de

Irina Balasyan
Advisor on Result-Based 
Monitoring &Communication
O +374-10-58 18 77   
M +374 43 00 11 59
irina.balasyan@giz.de

Narine Gabrielyan
Advisor on Result-Based 
Monitoring &Communication
O +374-10-58 18 77   
M +374 91 00 11 63
narine.gabrielyan@giz.de 

Lusine Gharajyan
Advisor on Environmental 
Campaigning
O +374-10-58 18 77    
M +374 91 00 11 68
lusine.gharajyan@giz.de

Dr. Astghik Danielyan
Advisor on Pasture Management
O +374-10-58 18 77   
M +374 91 00 11 65
astghik.danielyan@giz.de

Alla Berberyan
Advisor on Human 
Capacity Development
O +374-10-58 18 77  
M +374 91 00 48 58
alla.berberyan@giz.de

Artur Hayrapetyan
Advisor on Integrated 
Erosion Control
O +374-10-58 18 77 
M +374 91 00 47 57
artur.hayrapetyan@giz.de

Caroline Wegner
Adviser Natural Resources 
Management
O +374-10-58 18 77  
M +374 91 00 48 20
caroline.wegner@giz.de

Aghasi Mnatsyan
Field coordinator on 
Integrated Erosion Control
O +374-10-58 18 77    
M +374 96 00 11 93
aghasi.mnatsyan@giz.de

Mushegh Mkhrtchyan
Advisor on Geographic 
Information Systems
O +374-10-58 18 77 
M +374 99 00 11 84
mushegh.mkrtchyan@giz.de

Siranush Galstyan
Advisor on Sustainable 
Forest Management
O +374-10-58 18 77  
M +374 43 00 13 70
siranush.galstyan@giz.de

Arthur Khachatryan
Driver
O +374-10-58 18 77    
M +374 96 00 11 85

Stefan Schla�er
CIM Integrated Experton 
Geographic Information 
Systems/Remote Sensing 
at the Acopian Centre of the 
Environment (ACE) at the 
American University 
of Armenia (AUA)
M +374 95 845175
stefan.schla�er@cimonline.de 

CIM Integrated Experts

CIM Integrated Expert

Rugiya Aliyeva
Administrative Professional
O +994 12 599 91 20-25  
M +994 50 250 4558
rugiya.aliyeva@giz.de

Natik Ismayilov
Programme Assistant
O +994 12 599 91 20-25 
M +994 50 250 6109
natiq.ismailov@giz.de

Aydin Inciyev
Advisor on Integrated 
Biodiversity Management
O +994 12 599 91 20-25  
M +994 50 201 9957
aydin.inciyev@giz.de

Ayten Shirinova
Advisor on Communication & 
Knowledge Management
O +994 12 599 91 20-25  
M +994 50 228 0853
ayten.shirinova@giz.de

Yusif Abdurazaqov
Field Coordinator (Ismayili)
O +994 20 28530 08  
M +994 50 287 7037
yusif.abdurzagov@giz.de

Mahir Huseynli
Field Coordinator (Ismayili)
O +994 20 28530 08  
M +994 50 287 7038
mahir.huseynli@giz.de

Markus Koeppler
Advisor on GIS, Remote 
Sensing & Integrated 
Biodiversity Management
O +994 12 599 91 20-25
M +994 50 268 0674
markus.koeppler@giz.de

Samir Abbasov
Advisor on Integrated Land 
Use Management
O +994 12 599 91 20-25  
M +994 50 283 4961
samir.abbasov@giz.de

Stefanie Ettling
CIM Integrated Expert on 
Environmental Education at 
the Republican Center for 
the Development of 
Children and Youth 
M +994 50 6520260
stefanie.ettling@cimonline.de 

Team Azerbaijan

CIM Integrated Expert

Programme O�ce Yerevan, Armenia
4/1 Baghramyan avenue
0019 Yerevan, Armenia
Tel: +374 10 581877

Alexander Wellenbeck
CIM Integrated Expert on Forest 
Inventories at National Forest Agency
M +995 557247974
alexander.wellenbeck@cimonline.de

Antje Fischer
CIM Integrated  Expert on Forest 
Management at Forest Policy Division
M +995 595745108
antje.�scher@cimonline.de

Regional Team

Nino Tsutskiridze
Programme Assistant
O +995 32 2 20 18 28
M +995 595 22 62 84
nino.tsutskiridze@giz.de

Zaza Badurashvili
Programme Assistant
O +995 32 2 20 18 28
M +995 577 49 34 98
zaza.badurashvili@giz.de

Rima Zazashvili
Programme Assistant
O +995 32 2 20 18 16
M +995 577 55 49 54
rima.zazashvili@giz.de 

Kristine Zurabashvili
Programme Assistant
O +995 32 2 20 18 28
M +995 558 111 506
kristine.zurabashvili@giz.de

Andro Kvirkvelia
Driver
O +995 32 2 20 18 28
M +995 577 41 31 20
beka.koberidze@giz.de

Georgia
Admin Team

Dr. Erich Mies
Advisor on Human 
Capacity Development
O + 995 32 2 98 76 78
M +995 577 57 98 55
erich.mies@giz.de

Maka Katsitadze
Advisor on Human 
Capacity Development
O +995 32 2 98 76 78
M +995 514 96 09 60
maka.katsitadze@giz.de

Lasha Khizanishvili 
Field Coordinator (Akhmeta)
O +995 32 2 98 76 78
M +995 599 70 75 80
lasha.khizanishvili@giz.de

Lasha Dzadzamia
Advisor on Forestry
O +995 32 2 98 76 78
M +995 595 10 07 08
lasha.dzadzamia@giz.de

Beka Koberidze
Advisor on Forestry
O +995 32 2 98 76 78
M +995 593 766 337
beka.koberidze@giz.de

Jan Staubach
Advisor on Forestry
O +995 32 2 98 76 78
M +995 577 55 58 98
jan.staubach@giz.de

Ana Lomtadze
Programme Assistant
(Interpreter)
O +995 32 2 98 76 78
M +995 577 418 786
ana.lomtadze@giz.de

Georgia 
Forestry Team

Giorgi Kolbin
Senior Advisor on Forestry
O +995 32 2 20 18 25
M +995 577 55 38 57
giorgi.kolbin@giz.de

Matthias Kühn
Advisor on Communication &
Knowledge Management
O +995 32 2 20 18 25
M +995 598 21 23 57
matthias.kuehn@giz.de

Natia Kobakhidze
Senior Advisor on Integrated 
Biodiversity Management
O +995 32 2 20 18 27
M +995 593 31 47 79
natia.kobakhidze@giz.de

Giorgi Lebanidze
Senior Advisor on Integrated 
Biodiversity Management
O +995 32 2 20 18 26
M +995 577 75 51 23
giorgi.lebanidze@giz.de

Mariam Urdia 
Advisor on Result-Based 
Monitoring & Biodiversity 
Monitoring
O +995 32 2 20 18 26
M +995 599 68 36 34
mariam.urdia@giz.de

Amiran Kodiashvili
Field Coordinator (Dedoplistkaro)
O +995 32 2 20 18 26
M +995 568 84 11 66
amiran.kodiashvili@giz.de

Georgia 
Biodiversity Team

Lika Nebieridze
Senior Administrative Professional
O + 995 32 2 20 18 28  
M + 995 577 41 33 36
lika.nebieridze@giz.de

Natia Gobejishvili
Advisor for Regional Cooperation

O +995 32 2 20 18 30  
M +995 577 41 60 37

natia.gobejishvili@giz.de

Organizational Chart
Integrated Biodiversity Management, South Caucasus      

IBiS

Programme O�ce Tbilisi, Georgia
6 Gulua st.
0114 Tbilisi, Georgia
Tel: +995 322 201802

Programme O�ce Baku, Azerbaijan
Winter Park Plaza,
75, Rasul Rza Street, 2nd �oor, o�ce 203
AZ 1014, Baku-Azerbaijan

CIM  -  Center for International Migration
and Development
IBIS/GIZ - GIZ Programme “Integrated
Biodiversity Management, South Caucasus”

Programme Director

Hans-Joachim Lipp
O +995 32 2 20 18 28   M +995 595 74 51 07

hans-joachim.lipp@giz.de

Team Leader Armenia
Carsten Schulz
O +374-10-58 18 77  
M +374 91 00 11 64
carsten.schulz@giz.de

Team Leader Azerbaijan
Patric Schlager

O +994 12 599 91 20-25  
M +994 50 245 2635

patric.schlager@giz.de

Team Leader 
Forestry, Georgia

Benedikt Ibele
O +99532 2 20 18 28  
M + 995 577 78 37 07

benedikt.ibele@giz.de

Team Leader 
Biodiversity, Georgia
Dr. Christian Gönner
O + 995 32 2 20 18 29  
M + 995 595 51 03 98
christian.goenner@giz.de


